OP \$40,00 29832

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clearwater International L.L.C		105/28/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.
Street Address:	515 Post Oak Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77027
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2983257	ZETA GEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)693-4802

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-693-4462

Email: crystal.taylor@weatherford.com

Correspondent Name: Crystal Taylor
Address Line 1: 515 Post Oak Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77027

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Crystal Taylor
Signature:	/Crystal Taylor/
Date:	05/28/2009 TPADEMARK
-	I RADEWARK

900134961 REEL: 003994 FRAME: 0608

Total Attachments: 2

source=ZETA GEL Assignment#page1.tif source=ZETA GEL Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003994 FRAME: 0609

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CLEARWATER INTERNATIONAL L.L.C.., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, is the owner of all right, title and interest to the following US and Canadian Trademarks:

ZETA GEL® U.S. Registration No. 2,983,257 registered on August 9, 2005

ZETA GEL® CN Registration No. 637297 registered on April 14, 2005

WHEREAS, WEATHERFORD/LAMB, INC., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed above.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, for and in consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto ASSIGNEE all its right, title, and interest to the trademarks noted above.

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set out hand and seal this	day of
May	, 2009.	
9	Clearwater International L.L.C. Name: Scott H. Brown	
	Title: Assistant Secretary	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003994 FRAME: 0610 COUNTY OF HARRIS §

STATE OF TEXAS

Notary Pubic

Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
February 11, 2012

RECORDED: 05/28/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003994 FRAME: 0611